2001 JEEP CHEROKEE

Vehicle History Report™

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

VIN: TJAFF48S11L511605 ;

4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT | % 11 Service hlstory records

UTELETY O, — - — o

40LI6F .y :

GASOLINE C gt 3 Previous owners

ALL WH EEL DRIVE e o ot o e e e

Last owned in Pennsylvania

Types of owners: Corporate, Personal

- [l 118,436 Lastreported odometer reading

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 11/17/22 at
2:41:26 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about

your next used car.

——Gﬂmﬂﬂ@ ..O\.&ﬁérshi‘b Hisiory

- ) Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3
The number of owners is estimated
Year purchased 2000 : 2006 2018
Type of owner Corporate Personal Personal
Estimated Iength of ownershlp 4 yrs 11 mo. 12 yrs 4 mo. 4 yrs. 5mo.
Owned in the foiEowmg states/ provmces Pennsyivama Pennsylvama Pennsylvania
i Estimated miles driven per year 14 861/yr 3 583/yr 778/yr
Last reported odometer reading 74,897 112,982 118,436
Eﬂmﬁﬂm Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3
section
Damage Brands Guaranteed Guaranteed | Guaranteed
. Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | No ' No No :
. Lemon Problem Problem Problem
Odometer Brands Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed |
. Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical No No : . No
. Limits Problem Problem Problem




Reglster I View Terms | View Certificate

Eﬂﬁmm Additional Hlstory
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss

m NO Issues
No total loss reported to CARFAX. " Reported
Structural Damage = NO Issues
No structural damage reported to CARFAX. - Reported
Alrbag Deployment 5 No Issues
No atrbag deployment reported to CARFAX. Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

| Manufacturer Recall

No Issues

“ Indicated

No Issues
Reported

.. NoRecalls

= NO Issues
“* Indicated

Owner 1 Owner 2

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of

Motor Vehicles {DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, CARFAX will buy this vehicie back.

Owner 3

No Issues

Reported

= NO lssues
Reported

= NO Issues
) Reported

= NO Issues
° Reported

Indicated

= No Recalls

= NO Issues
Reported

No Issues

= Reported

No Issues
Reported

- No |ssues

. No Issues

2 Reported

- NoRecalls

" No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Reported ) Reported ' Reported
. Basic Warranty Warranty Warranty Warranty
; Orlglnal warranty estimated to have explred Expired Explred | Expired
mﬂﬂm Detailed History
gt Owner 1 Low mileage! This owner drove less Corporate
Purchased: 2000 than the industry average of 15,000 Vehicle |
miles per year. 14,861 mi/yr
Date Mileage Source Comments

Savage Kia
Reading, PA
610-678-0650
4,5/5.0
49 Verifled Reviews
_ 40 Customer Favorites

09/1 9/2000

Vehlcle servsced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed

- Fluids checked



.

11/08/2000

| 11/28/2000

12/15/2000

- 01/02/2001

Savage Kia
Reading, PA
610-678-0650
v 4.5/75.0
49 Verified Reviews
40 Customer Favorites

Savage Kia
Reading, PA
610-678-0650
i 4,5/5.0
49 Verified Reviews
490 Customer Favorites

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Denver, PA

Savage Kia
Reading, PA
610-678-0650
w2 4.5715.0
49 Verified Reviews
40 Customer Favorites

01/09/2001

02/07/2001

02/26/2001

03/09/2001

Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Denver, PA

Title #555916655U01

Savage Kia

Reading, PA
610-678-0650

“r 4.5/58.0

49 Verified Reviews

40 Customer Favorites

Savage Kia
Reading, PA
610-678-0650
“ 4.5758.0
49 Verified Reviews
/ 40 Customer Favorites

Savage Kia

Reading, PA
610-678-0650

. 45/5.0

erified Reviews

40 Customer Favorites

e

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
-Cruise control installed

Titled or registered as corporate

vehicle

Vehicle serviced

Title issued or updated
- First owner reported

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced



06/06/2002 Savage Kia y Vehicle serviced
Reading, PA @
61 0-678-0650

05/16/2005 68,428 Pennsylvanza Passed emissions mspect;on
inspection Station
12/07/2005 74,020 Auto Auction Listed as a fleet vehicle
-Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

12/22/2005 74,420  Service Plan Co. Semce contract issued
' Warminster, PA

01/07/2006 Pennsylvanla Vehicle purchase reported
Motor Vehicle Dept

OT/ 13/2006 74,692 Pennsylvama Passed emissions inspection
Inspectlon Stahon
: 01/ 1 3/2006 74,897 Inspection Stataon Passed emissions mspectlon ‘
- Owner 2 Low mileage! This owner drove less Personal Vehicle
Purchased: 2006 than the industry average of 15,000 3,583 mi/yr
miles per year.
Date Mileage Source Comments
01/20/2006 Pennsylvania Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. - New owner reported
Warminster, PA
Title #5559? 665CA02
11/07/2006 81 ,404 Serwce Plan Co % Service contract claim
@ -Vehlcle servzced
01/29/ 2007 Enspec’tion Statlon Passed emissions lnspectlon
01/1 7/2008 91 626 Enspec’:zon Statlon Passed emissions inspection
12/ 22/ 2008 Pennsylvama Reglstration issued or renewed

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Warminster, PA
Title #55591665CA02



3 03/25/2009 97273

03/26/2009 97 306

! 11/17/2009

03/25/20? 0 'l 02 734

- 07/11/2014

07/11/2014

07/08/2014

111,881

08/28/201 5 ‘112 982

!nspectlon Statron

Enspectlon Stat;on

Pennsylvanla
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Warminster, PA

Tl’{le #55591 6650A02

Inspecﬂon Statron

Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Warminster, PA

Title #5559166502 CA

Steves Compiete Car

Care

Huntingdon Valley, PA
215-357-1880

s 5,0/5.0

5 Verified Reviews
Customer Favorites

!nspectson Statlon

!nspectson Statlon

Passed emissions mspectron

Emlssrons mspect:on performed

Passed emissions mspectron

Reglstratlon |ssued or renewed

Reglstratlon |ssued or renewed

Vehicle serviced

-0il and filter changed

- Thermostat housing/gasket replaced

- Air filter checked

- Fluids checked

- Wipers/washers checked

- Body lubricated

- Thermostat replaced

- Front brake hose(s) replaced

- Brake fluid flushed/changed

- Spark plug(s) replaced

-Radiator hose(s) replaced

- Emissions inspection performed

-Emissions or safety inspection
performed

Exempt from emissions mspectlon

Exempt from emissions mspectlon

& Owner 3

Purchased: 2018 :

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
778 mi/yr

Date Mileage

06/12/2018

Source

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
West Chester, PA
Title #5559166503 ST

Commenis

Vehicle purchase reported

- Title issued or updated
-New owner reported



06/13/2018 116,702 Maher Automotive, Inc Vehicle serviced
tvyland, PA - Safety inspection performed
215-657-2886 -Emissions inspection performed
- 5.0/5.0 - Emissions or safety inspection
7 Verified Reviews performed
' Customer Favorite
06/19/2019 116,714 Pennsylvania Reglstratlon lssued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
West Chester, PA
thie #55591 66503 ST
08/19/2020 Pennsylvanla Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
West Chester, PA
Tltle #55591 66503 ST
09/03/2020 ‘118 436 Inspectlon Statlon Exempt from emissions mspectlon
1 1/ 24/2021 Pennsylvania Reglstratmn |ssued or renewed

Motor Vehicle Dept.
West Chester, PA
Title #55591 66508 ST

Have Ques’uons‘? P!ease visit our Help Center at www, carfax com.

Glossary

First Owner
- When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
. When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
. Vehicles.

- Ownership History

- CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufaciured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

facebook.com/CARFAX | @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SCURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS [N THIS REPORT, CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

® 2022 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
11/17/22 2:41:26 PM (CST)
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